Rate Schedule - Appendixes

SOUTH KENTUCKY R.E.C.C. SOMERSET, KENTUCKY 42501

FOR: ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED

P.S.C. KY. NO. 6

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO. 5

APPENDIX D

Page 1 of 3

OFF-PEAK ELECTRIC THERMAL STORAGE HEATING CONTRACT

This agreement made and entered into between SOUTH KENTUCKY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION (hereinafter called "South Kentucky")

and

(Hereinafter called "Member", whether singular or plural)

WITNESSETH:

That in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants hereinafter set forth, the parties agree as follows:

- Member to purchase an electric thermal storage heating unit(s), {hereinafter called ETS unit(s)} from South Kentucky.
 - a. Member agrees for South Kentucky and/or representatives to modify such existing wiring, including the right to add or replace necessary wiring and equipment in the residence to accommodate ETS unit(s).
 - b. The cost of all labor and material will be at the member's expense.
- 2. Member may purchase an ETS unit(s) from other sources but must agree to the special metering and wiring specifications set forth by South Kentucky before special discounted electric rates can be granted.
- 3. After installation of the unit(s) South Kentucky guarantees a minimum of ten (10) hours off-peak storage availability per day during the seven (7) month heating season of October through April for ten (10) years from the date of installation COMMISSION

SEP 0 1 1989

DATE OF ISSUE: SEPTEMBER 25, 1989 DATE EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 1, 1989

SOUTH KENTUCKY R.E.C.C. P.O. BOX

PRESIDENT/GEN. MANAGER
P.O. BOX 910 SOMERSET, KENTUCKY 42501

Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 89-040 dated August 30, 1989.

010,92

Rate Schedule - Appendixes

SOUTH KENTUCKY R.E.C.C. SOMERSET, KENTUCKY 42501 FOR: ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED

P.S.C. KY. NO. 6

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO. 5

APPENDIX D

Page 2 of 3

- 4. South Kentucky further quarantees that the rate for energy used by off-peak ETS unit(s) shall be discounted no less than forty percent (40%) below the lowest cost rate block for regular residential or small commercial services for ten (10) years from the date of installation.
- South Kentucky fully warrants parts and service on ETS unit(s) purchased from South Kentucky for three (3) years from date of installation.

Service availability on the remaining seven (7) years of the contract will be guaranteed by South Kentucky at the member's expense.

South Kentucky will continue to service ETS unit(s) beyond the initial ten (10) year period only if such service cannot be readily obtained in the local marketplace.

- Installed ETS unit(s) are considered permanent installations. Relocation of installed units inside or outside the home will void the free parts and service portion of the warranty, unless the reinstallation is done by an ETS certified installer. is recommended not to move heaters unless absolutely necessary.
- 7. Member agrees to participate in any electronic load control program initiated by South Kentucky that insures a minimum of ten (10) hours per day charging time for ETS unit(s).
- 8. The rate discount offered herein may be transferred or assigned to another consumer of South Kentucky who resides in, rents, leases, or purchases a residence equipped with approved ETS unit(s) providing such consumer abides by the terms of this contract and accompanying tariff.
- 9. South Kentucky retains the right to periodically inspect ETSON unit(s) installations through its' employees or representatives.

SEP 0 1 1989

DATE OF ISSUE: SEPTEMBER 25, 1989 DATE EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 1, 1989

PRESIDENT/GEN. MANAGER ISSUED BY: SOMERSET, KENTUCKY 42501 SOUTH KENTUCKY R.E.C.C. P.O. BOX 910

Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 89-040 dated August 30, 1989.

Rate Schedule - Appendixes

SOUTH KENTUCKY R.E.C.C. SOMERSET, KENTUCKY 42501

FOR: ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED

P.S.C. KY. NO. 6

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO. 5

	APPENDIX D Page 3 of 3
10.	Discounted rates for ETS energy used is contingent upon modified wiring, equipment, and/or timing devices operating as designed by South Kentucky employees or representatives. In the event such operation is circumvented by cause other than negligence by authorized installers or defects in material and/or equipment, a forty percent (40%) penalty above the last block of the regular residential or small commercial rates shall apply to all ETS energy used.
11.	All modifications, additions, or replacement to existing wiring and equipment will be done in accordance with safety standards as outlined in the "National Electric Code".
	South Kentucky, its' employees or representatives shall not be held liable for any damages resulting from the use of ETS\ unit(s) and members shall indemnify and save South Kentucky harmless therefrom.
	This day of 19
	SOUTH KENTUCKY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
	By:(Employee/Representative)
	MEMBER:
Momb	er #
Mete	r #
	Telephone:
	SEP 0.1 1989
	PUNCE: CTI - Description
DATE	OF ISSUE: SEPTEMBER 25, 1989 DATE EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 1, 1989
	List les
	ED BY: PRESIDENT/GEN. MANAGER H KENTUCKY R.E.C.C. P.O. BOX 910 SOMERSET, KENTUCKY 42501

Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 89-040 dated August 30, 1989.

010,92